
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

01/21/2017 FG  (race 1) 1-SONG OF DIXIE (3-1) 2016 (2): 4-0-0-2-$5,350 12/31/16 FG11 5.5 D 3.3 $14,000 10 fsMd12500 90.5% 21 -15 -15 +

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Richards Corale A (60-8%-15%-27%) 11/20/16 FG4 5.5 D 34.3 $41,000 17 fsMdSpWt 1.2% 62 -5 -25 -

Purse: $14,000 Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:4-0-0-2-$5,350 07/20/16 EVD5 5.0 D 16.4 $27,000 14 fsMdSpWt 5.1% 185 -6 -17 -

Projected ESR: -13  LSR: -16 Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 1 Style: M/R-6

2-GOOD KNIGHT EMILY (6-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Munna Michael (14-29%-57%-57%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

3-CAYLEE'S STAR (9-2) 2016 (2): 2-0-0-0-$420 12/31/16 FG11 5.5 D 5.3 $14,000 10 fsMd12500 69.4% 21 -6 -16 +

Trainer: Schmidt Denise (14-14%-21%-29%) 09/14/16 LAD8 a5.0 T 3.3 $23,500 13 fsMdSpWt 8.0% 129 -10 -21 - �
Jockey: Torres F C (187-11%-26%-37%) Life:2-0-0-0-$420
Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 2 Style: UK-6

4-APACHE FOG (20-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/31/16 FG11 5.5 D 26.5 $14,000 10 fsMd12500 0.2% 21 0 -30 -

Trainer: Mouton Patrick (24-4%-8%-21%)
Jockey: Riquelme J (57-7%-9%-14%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0

5-PEAUX BOY (5-2) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$840 12/31/16 FG11 5.5 D *2.3 $14,000 10 fsMd12500 77.7% 21 -14 -16 +

Trainer: Johnston Edward J (38-16%-29%-34%)
Jockey: Eramia Richard E (102-6%-22%-31%) Life:1-0-0-0-$840
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-14

6-CARLENA (20-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/26/16 FG11 6.0 D 17.4 $18,000 11 fsMd25000 0.0% 26 -10 -45 -

Trainer: Richards Corale A (60-8%-15%-27%)
Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (174-10%-21%-40%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-10

7-GREELEY'S DOLL (20-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/31/16 FG11 5.5 D 27.2 $14,000 10 fsMd12500 0.0% 21 -3 -35 -

Trainer: Schweda Brian (20-15%-15%-25%)
Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (141-11%-24%-36%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-3

8-FIGHT THE LIGHT (12-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-0-0-$00 12/26/16 FG11 6.0 D 11.1 $18,000 11 fsMd25000 0.0% 26 -14 -43 -

Trainer: Faucheux Ron (36-14%-31%-36%) 11/20/16 FG4 5.5 D 29.2 $41,000 17 fsMdSpWt 0.0% 62 -5 -43 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (74-9%-19%-35%) Life:2-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-9

9-E. T. LANE (15-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/31/16 FG11 5.5 D 19.4 $14,000 10 fsMd12500 0.4% 21 -13 -30 -

Trainer: Leggio Frank (26-12%-19%-42%)
Jockey: Mcmahon C J (137-7%-19%-31%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-13

10-CARSON'S KATIE (5-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-0-0-$00 12/31/16 FG11 5.5 D 3.6 $14,000 10 fsMd12500 37.6% 21 -16 -18 -

Trainer: Balderas Alfonso (18-6%-28%-33%) 11/20/16 FG9 5.5 D 26.4 $41,000 17 fsMdSpWt 0.4% 62 -11 -23 -

Jockey: Flores D R (116-16%-24%-42%) Life:2-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-14

01/21/2017 FG  (race 2) 2-SHES A TRUE BEAUTY (7-2) 2016 (4): 4-0-1-1-$13,461 12/26/16 FG6 a8.5 T 8.8 $42,000 10 fOC40000n2x 79.9% 26 7 3 -

8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Stewart Dallas (15-20%-27%-40%) 12/01/16 FG7 a8.5 T 11.4 $42,000 10 fOC40000n2x 44.6% 51 4 -3 -

Purse: $42,000 Jockey: Torres F C (187-11%-26%-37%) Life:13-2-3-2-$164,553 10/14/16 KEE6 8.0 T 4.8 $64,000 12 fAlw63937n2x 5.6% 99 -1 -10 -

Projected ESR: 0  LSR: -1 Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 8 Style: M/R+4

3-PRINCESS ERINDELLE (6-1) 2016 (3): 8-2-1-1-$76,792 12/31/16 FG8 a8.0 T 35.1 $75,000 13 fPagoHopB75k 14.2% 21 22 -10 -

Trainer: Robertson Hugh (34-18%-44%-62%) 12/01/16 FG7 a8.5 T 17.5 $42,000 10 fOC40000n2x 22.9% 51 10 -3 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (141-11%-24%-36%) Life:11-2-4-1-$95,912 08/13/16 AP10 9.0 T 77.4 $100,000 15 fPuckerUp-G3 34.4% 161 10 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 4 Style: R+10 Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

9 3 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 7 4

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 2 4
Best last-race ESR. Blinkers off. 

8 5 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 1/2 3 5

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 8 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 1 1

9 4 9

5 1/2 9 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Latest Workouts: 01/15/17 FG   5f ft 1:05.2Bg (19/20)          12/31/16 FG   3f ft 0:37.0B  (6/24)          12/24/16 FG   5f ft 1:06.6B  (54/54)          

3 6 2

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

1 7 3
93 93 79 

0 0 0 

92 87 0 

68 0 0 

92 0 0 

50 0 0 

59 0 0 

54 62 0 

68 0 0 

89 78 0 

91 95 89 

94 94 100 



4-CLAIR DE LUNE (6-1) 2016 (3): 4-2-0-0-$82,325 06/08/16 DEL8 8.3 D 3.4 $50,000 11 fOurMimsB50k 0.0% 227 -7 -46 - �
Trainer: Maker Michael J (25-20%-44%-72%) 04/09/16 AQU8 9.0 D 1.9 $300,000 27 fGazelle-G2 5.0% 287 -6 -20 - �
Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:5-2-0-0-$82,725 03/11/16 AQU5 8.0 d 2.4 $67,000 13 fOC80000n1x 100.0% 316 -10 -7 + �
Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 2 Style: F

5-FACTORY OF FAITH (10-1) 2016 (4): 4-1-1-0-$20,510 12/26/16 FG6 a8.5 T 32.7 $42,000 10 fOC40000n2x 37.6% 26 5 0 -

Trainer: Shirer Matt A (8-25%-38%-38%) 04/20/16 KEE7 8.5 T 36.3 $66,000 13 fAlw65593n3x 16.0% 276 4 -4 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:19-4-2-1-$73,672 03/30/16 TAM3 8.2 D 2.5 $25,500 8 fOC62500n3x 86.2% 297 0 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 7 Style: R+5

6-ALWAYS RIGHT (5-1) 2016 (3): 9-2-2-1-$89,619 12/31/16 FG8 a8.0 T 20.4 $75,000 13 fPagoHopB75k 3.7% 21 11 -12 -

Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (48-25%-46%-65%) 11/26/16 FG5 a8.0 T 2.4 $40,000 10 fAlw40000n1x 100.0% 56 5 2 +

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (74-9%-19%-35%) Life:9-2-2-1-$89,619 10/15/16 KEE5 8.0 T 16.1 $62,000 12 fAlw54327n1x 98.9% 98 4 0 +

Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 3 Style: R+5

1-SCATTER GUN (3-1) 2016 (4): 3-1-1-0-$92,686 12/01/16 FG7 a8.5 T 2.6e $42,000 10 fOC40000n2x 65.2% 51 1 -2 -

Trainer: Pessin Neil L (22-9%-27%-45%) 10/14/16 KEE9 5.5 T 11.6 $100,000 15 fBfTrFkCo-G3 7.5% 99 -7 -14 -

Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (79-16%-27%-43%) Life:6-2-2-1-$176,686 09/11/16 KD2 6.5 T *1.1 $140,000 18 fAlw143284n1x 100.0% 132 -5
Class Rating: 0.35  Rank: 1 Style: F-5

1A-AUDREY'S DOUBLE (3-1) 2016 (4): 5-0-0-0-$5,776 12/26/16 FG6 a8.5 T 17.8 $42,000 10 fOC40000n2x 29.2% 26 10 0 -

Trainer: Pessin Neil L (22-9%-27%-45%) 10/29/16 KEE8 9.0 T 58.6 $64,000 12 fAlw64000n2x 26.2% 84 -1 -9 -

Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (79-16%-27%-43%) Life:18-2-0-3-$76,492 04/16/16 KEE6 8.0 D 67.5 $64,000 12 fOC62500n2x 11.2% 280 7 -8 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 9 Style: R+4

7-SHE'LL DO IT (6-1) 2016 (3): 6-1-3-0-$63,545 12/01/16 FG7 a8.5 T 8.8 $42,000 10 fOC40000n2x 12.7% 51 6 -5 -

Trainer: Proctor Thomas F (14-21%-29%-36%) 10/15/16 KEE2 8.0 T 5.6 $62,000 12 fAlw61346n1x 100.0% 98 1 1 +

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:9-2-3-0-$91,523 09/17/16 DEL8 5.0 T 3.2 $36,000 9 fAlw37490n1x 68.3% 126 -4 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 5 Style: R+1

8-GOTIT TODO (12-1) 2016 (4): 10-3-4-0-$65,855 12/22/16 FG7 6.0 D 23.6 $43,000 10 fAlw43000n1x 100.0% 30 -2 -9 + �
Trainer: Crowder Michael (4-25%-25%-50%) 11/27/16 FG8 6.0 D 20.2 $43,000 10 fAlw43000n1x 44.7% 55 -4 -15 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (174-10%-21%-40%) Life:22-5-5-0-$95,384 07/09/16 ELP3 6.0 D 3.6 $15,400 6 fOC15000 100.0% 196 0 -1 - �
Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 6 Style: R

9-CURLISH FIGURE (8-1) 2016 (4): 4-0-0-0-$2,625 12/11/16 RP10 8.3 D 40.0 $100,000 15 fShsAllInHB100k 1.5% 41 -1 -23 - �
Trainer: Calhoun William Bret (64-14%-28%-41%) 11/13/16 PRX8 8.0 D 6.0 $60,000 12 fAlw60500nc 40.8% 69 -9 -16 - �
Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:14-3-0-0-$80,955 09/10/16 LRL8 7.0 D 11.1 $75,000 13 fShneAganB75k 15.9% 133 2 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 10 Style: R

01/21/2017 FG  (race 3) 2-IDOL CAT (12-1) 2017 (7): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/12/17 FG5 6.0 D 42.3 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 7.9% 9 -6 -22 -

8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Richards Corale A (60-8%-15%-27%) 2016 (6): 11-1-0-2-$12,755 12/09/16 FG8 8.5 D 4.6 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 6.8% 43 -7 -19 -

Purse: $16,000 Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (174-10%-21%-40%) Life:41-6-4-4-$144,106 11/24/16 FG5 8.3 D 4.9 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 27.5% 58 -5 -17 -

Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -12 Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 10 Style: R-6

3-IDEALITES (12-1) 2017 (7): 1-0-0-0-$960 01/02/17 FG5 8.0 D 18.4 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 26.1% 19 -6 -17 -

Trainer: Richards Corale A (60-8%-15%-27%) 2016 (6): 13-2-1-0-$21,375 12/09/16 FG8 8.5 D 35.5 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 37.6% 43 -2 -13 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:30-3-2-3-$42,105 11/19/16 FG7 8.3 D 15.5 $16,000 10 Clm5000b 2.7% 63 -1 -20 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 8 Style: R-2

1-MOTORMECH (8-1) 2016 (7): 9-0-0-1-$5,650 12/29/16 FG3 8.3 D 20.5 $16,000 10 Clm5000b 0.2% 23 5 -29 -

Trainer: Sider Alvin (8-13%-13%-38%) 12/09/16 FG8 8.5 D 7.6 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 50.7% 43 -4 -12 -

Jockey: Mcmahon C J (137-7%-19%-31%) Life:46-8-3-4-$101,803 11/24/16 FG5 8.3 D 33.5 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 49.2% 58 -4 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 11 Style: R-4

4-KAYNE'SPOTOFGOLD (12-1) 2017 (5): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/01/17 FG5 8.0 D 21.2 $43,000 16 sAlw43000n1x 4.5% 20 -13 -21 -

Trainer: Balderas Alfonso (18-6%-28%-33%) 2016 (4): 9-2-2-0-$26,200 12/08/16 FG2 6.0 D 27.2 $20,000 11 sClm12500 0.0% 44 -6 -42 -

Jockey: Flores D R (116-16%-24%-42%) Life:20-3-4-0-$42,430 06/01/16 LAD2 7.0 D 3.5 $7,000 7 Clm12500n4l 78.1% 234 -2 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 5 Style: F-6 Exits tougher race. Best last-race ESR. 

4 8 6

10 6 11

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

9 9 7

1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1/2 5 10

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

10 4 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7 2 6

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

4 1 7
Advantageous pace scenario. 

4 5 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

4 6 1

7
Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

66 92 107 

87 94 93 

91 93 100 

96 93 92 

87 93 89 

92 95 84 

102 92 86 

84 95 98 

87 81 87 

84 88 82 

75 89 89 

80 52 94 



5-CALLING PANTHER (20-1) 2017 (5): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/05/17 FG3 8.3 D 46.4 $17,000 10 Clm7500n2y 0.3% 16 -1 -30 -

Trainer: Mordenti Kathleen M (25-0%-0%-12%) 2016 (4): 8-1-2-0-$16,350 12/16/16 FG2 8.3 D 2.2 $15,000 10 sClm5000n3lc 100.0% 36 -5 -6 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (141-11%-24%-36%) Life:17-3-2-2-$47,175 12/02/16 FG4 6.0 D 14.3 $17,000 10 sClm12500b 1.5% 50 -9 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 7 Style: F-5

6-K ONE KOBRA (7-2) 2017 (7): 1-1-0-0-$9,600 01/02/17 FG5 8.0 D 4.3 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 100.0% 19 -10 -9 +

Trainer: Broberg Karl (38-8%-24%-34%) 2016 (6): 13-2-1-3-$32,584 12/22/16 FG2 6.0 D 4.5 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 69.3% 30 -7 -17 -

Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:51-10-9-9-$164,522 12/09/16 FG8 8.5 D 2.6 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 29.2% 43 -8 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-8

7-GRAND HONOR (12-1) 2016 (6): 10-2-1-0-$17,680 12/09/16 FG8 8.5 D 16.7 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 25.4% 43 -9 -14 -

Trainer: Savoie Sherman (8-0%-0%-13%) 11/24/16 FG5 8.3 D 36.4 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 43.9% 58 -8 -15 -

Jockey: Torres F C (187-11%-26%-37%) Life:29-3-4-2-$40,750 09/24/16 LAD7 a12.0 T 40.9 $9,500 8 OC10000 5.3% 119 -1 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: F-9

8-CAPTAIN TYREE (7-2) 2017 (5): 1-0-1-0-$3,200 01/02/17 FG5 8.0 D *1.1 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 85.9% 19 -10 -11 +

Trainer: Ramirez Eduardo (30-10%-23%-37%) 2016 (4): 12-4-1-0-$61,630 11/24/16 FG5 8.3 D *2.8 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 97.9% 58 -8 -11 -

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:26-7-6-1-$118,580 10/27/16 DED2 7.0 D 3.6 $14,000 9 sClm4000 82.0% 86 -1 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.31  Rank: 2 Style: R-8

9-LOU'S DELTA BLUES (3-1) 2016 (7): 14-4-0-2-$74,480 12/26/16 FG3 6.0 D 21.0 $17,000 10 Clm7500n2y 16.7% 26 -8 -23 -

Trainer: Leggio Nick (27-11%-11%-30%) 12/09/16 FG8 8.5 D *1.6 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 100.0% 43 -9 -7 +

Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:38-10-2-3-$179,375 11/24/16 FG5 8.3 D 11.9 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 76.8% 58 -9 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.33  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-9

1A-PRIVATE PRAYER (8-1) 2017 (8): 1-0-0-1-$1,760 01/02/17 FG5 8.0 D 10.6 $16,000 10 sClm5000n2y 50.3% 19 -10 -14 -

Trainer: Sider Alvin (8-13%-13%-38%) 2016 (7): 8-0-3-1-$8,740 08/03/16 EVD5 8.0 D 2.4 $8,500 7 Clm4000n1y 20.6% 171 8 -16 -

Jockey: Mcmahon C J (137-7%-19%-31%) Life:50-4-9-8-$117,510 07/21/16 EVD4 8.3 D 2.5 $8,500 7 Clm4000n2y 76.3% 184 3 1 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 9 Style: M/R+3

10-SOCIAL PRIZE (8-1) 2017 (6): 1-0-0-1-$2,090 01/06/17 FG8 5.5 D 40.8 $19,000 11 sClm15000n2y 19.2% 15 0 -18 -

Trainer: Ingram Steve (16-6%-31%-38%) 2016 (5): 9-1-0-1-$31,085 12/11/16 FG3 a8.5 T 44.7 $40,000 16 sOC12500n1x 2.7% 41 2 -11 - �
Jockey: Riquelme J (57-7%-9%-14%) Life:22-3-2-4-$87,685 09/24/16 LAD7 a12.0 T 33.1 $9,500 8 OC10000 0.1% 119 14 -34 - �
Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 3 Style: R+0

01/21/2017 FG  (race 4) 1-DONTWISHFORTROUBLE (20-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
5.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Ney John (9-11%-11%-22%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Purse: $38,000 Jockey: Mcmahon C J (137-7%-19%-31%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Projected ESR: -7  LSR: -6 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-STARINTHEMAKING (6-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/29/16 FG6 a5.5 T 14.8 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 3.8% 23 2 -8 +

Trainer: Casse Mark (41-24%-49%-54%)
Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+2

3-BRITISH HUMOR (7-2) 2016 (2): 2-0-0-0-$2,730 12/16/16 FG8 6.0 D 6.2 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 4.9% 36 -11 -19 - �
Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (18-17%-22%-39%) 11/16/16 CD6 6.0 D 16.1 $30,000 9 Md50000 70.7% 66 -10 -12 - �
Jockey: Graham J (183-14%-27%-44%) Life:2-0-0-0-$2,730
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 5 Style: UK

4-WILDCAT SAINT (6-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-1-0-$7,900 12/29/16 FG6 a5.5 T 24.2 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 45.5% 23 -4 -4 +

Trainer: Gabriel Leo Jr (10-20%-40%-50%) 10/13/16 GPW8 5.0 T 6.5 $34,000 9 MdSpWt 1.3% 100 -10 -19 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (141-11%-24%-36%) Life:2-0-1-0-$7,900
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 3 Style: UK-7

5-IT IS DEJAVU (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-1-$4,180 12/29/16 FG6 a5.5 T 58.3 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 27.3% 23 -5 -4 +

Trainer: Dupuy Pat (2-0%-0%-50%)
Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:1-0-0-1-$4,180
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-5

7 2 6
Best last-race LSR. 

2 3 1

1
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Latest Workouts: 01/13/17 FG   5f ft 1:04.2Bg (27/27)          01/04/17 FG   3f ft 0:38.0B  (11/14)          12/23/16 FG   4f ft 0:52.4B  (84/90)          

4 1/2 6 3

11 10 8
Best last-race speed figure. 

3 1 2

6 1/2 11 4

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 4 1

2 3 3
Best last-race LSR. 

6 1/2 2 5

6 1/2 7 9
Claimed in next-to-last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

77 87 90 

93 96 87 

87 89 87 

91 94 99 

90 95 92 

87 85 92 

96 78 67 

0 0 0 

87 0 0 

91 96 0 

93 70 0 

93 0 0 



6-HARDLY A SECRET (12-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Forster Grant T (9-0%-11%-22%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7-E TAKES THE LEAD (8-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-1-0-$8,070 12/16/16 LRL5 6.0 D 14.5 $40,000 10 MdSpWt 59.5% 36 -6 -12 - �
Trainer: Brooks Gerald E (23-9%-22%-26%) 12/03/16 LRL7 5.5 T 35.9 $27,000 8 Md25000 91.0% 49 -1 -6 -

Jockey: Torres F C (187-11%-26%-37%) Life:2-0-1-0-$8,070
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 2 Style: UK-1

8-MINES MADE UP (8-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Pessin Neil L (22-9%-27%-45%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

9-CRACK ON (6-1) 2016 (2): 5-0-1-2-$21,491 12/08/16 FG5 a5.5 T 3.4 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 6.5% 44 0 -16 -

Trainer: Mason Ingrid (6-0%-17%-33%) 10/19/16 IND8 5.0 T *0.4 $32,000 9 MdSpWt 100.0% 94 -9 -4 +

Jockey: Eramia Richard E (102-6%-22%-31%) Life:5-0-1-2-$21,491 10/09/16 KEE4 7.0 D 8.5 $60,000 13 MdSpWt 0.0% 104 -3 -44 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 1 Style: R-4

10-PLEASANT STREET (9-2) 2016 (2): 4-0-0-1-$6,260 12/26/16 FG10 8.3 D 23.4 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 0.0% 26 -9 -52 - �
Trainer: Cowan Jon M (7-0%-0%-14%) 12/08/16 FG5 a5.5 T 11.6 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 86.1% 44 -11 -10 +

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:4-0-0-1-$6,260 11/12/16 CD8 6.0 D 9.1 $58,000 12 MdSpWt 2.9% 70 -8 -26 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 4 Style: R-11

11-DOC KANE (6-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,900 07/10/16 ELP7 5.0 D 5.9 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 15.4% 195 -4 -14 - �
Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (48-25%-46%-65%)
Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,900
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

01/21/2017 FG  (race 5) 1-YOCKEY'S WARRIOR (9-5) 2016 (4): 5-3-0-0-$130,290 11/24/16 FG9 6.0 D *1.8 $75,000 10 ThanksgvHB75k 100.0% 58 -5 -5 +

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (48-25%-46%-65%) 10/15/16 KEE8 6.5 D 8.3 $64,000 9 OC62500n2x 100.0% 98 -6 -6 +

Purse: $75,000 Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:10-4-1-2-$178,420 09/15/16 KD6 6.0 T 4.7 $145,000 14 OC62500n2x 6.3% 128 -3 -13 - �
Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -9 Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-6

2-GUESS WHO CHARLIE (20-1) 2016 (3): 8-3-0-1-$75,550 12/30/16 FG8 a5.5 T 10.1 $44,000 8 sOC35000b 88.2% 22 -9 -5 + �
Trainer: Munna Michael (14-29%-57%-57%) 12/16/16 FG9 6.0 D 4.3 $45,000 8 sOC20000n2x 100.0% 36 -12 -14 -

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:8-3-0-1-$75,550 11/26/16 FG9 6.0 D 10.5 $43,000 8 sAlw43000n1x 100.0% 56 -10 -9 +

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 5 Style: R-11

3-BAYERD (10-1) 2016 (4): 9-1-2-0-$80,999 09/01/16 RP8 6.0 D 4.8 $40,000 7 Alw40000nc 13.4% 142 -4 -22 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 08/19/16 RP8 5.0 T *2.6 $40,000 7 Alw40000nc 18.9% 155 -5 -12 - �
Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:22-4-8-2-$531,299 07/02/16 CD10 7.0 D 6.4 $67,000 9 KllysLndgB67k 11.4% 203 1 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 4 Style: R-1

4-HOLY BOSS (7-5) 2016 (4): 6-0-2-2-$173,287 11/19/16 CD9 6.0 D *0.8 $80,000 10 BetOSnshnB80k 98.5% 63 -11 -11 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 10/01/16 BEL9 6.0 D 3.3 $350,000 22 VsbrghIv-G1 35.4% 112 -8 -18 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:17-5-3-3-$666,277 07/30/16 SAR9 6.0 D *3.3 $350,000 22 AGVndbtH-G1 86.6% 175 -2 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-8

5-CLEARLY NOW (7-2) 2016 (6): 4-1-1-0-$42,400 11/24/16 FG9 6.0 D 5.2 $75,000 10 ThanksgvHB75k 77.1% 58 -5 -7 -

Trainer: Faucheux Ron (36-14%-31%-36%) 04/09/16 KEE7 7.0 D 15.2 $250,000 18 Cmnwlth-G3 14.5% 287 -1 -16 -

Jockey: Eramia Richard E (102-6%-22%-31%) Life:27-7-6-6-$1,104,794 02/20/16 FG7 6.0 D *1.1 $60,000 9 DFKennerB60k 1.3% 336 -1 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 6 Style: R-1

6-CHIEF ISTAN (8-1) 2016 (4): 6-3-0-0-$103,350 11/23/16 ZIA5 6.0 D *1.3 $75,000 10 ZiaSprintB75k 0.3% 59 0 -26 -

Trainer: Jones J Larry (52-13%-25%-37%) 10/01/16 LRL9 7.0 D 2.0 $75,000 10 ChalledonB75k 100.0% 112 -5 -8 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:8-5-0-0-$157,350 08/27/16 DEL8 6.0 D 2.2 $40,000 7 OC50000b 100.0% 147 -7 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-5

3 5 5

4 4 2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 2 3
Best last-race ESR. 

5 1 4

6 6 6

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 3 1+
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

8 1 4
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 1/2

Latest Workouts: 01/13/17 FG   4f ft 0:49.0Bg (16/88)          01/05/17 FG   4f ft 0:50.0B  (36/51)          12/29/16 FG   4f ft 0:48.6B  (5/39)          

6 4 5
Blinkers on today. 

3 5 2

Latest Workouts: 01/16/17 FG   4f ft 0:49.6B  (14/29)          01/10/17 FG   4f ft 0:50.6B  (49/62)          12/30/16 FG   4f ft 0:50.4B  (60/80)          
0 0 0 

89 87 0 

0 0 0 

85 84 73 

47 97 80 

87 0 0 

105 99 72 

91 87 89 

90 85 85 

100 100 105 

101 98 83 

68 101 96 



01/21/2017 FG  (race 6) 1-UNFADING BEAUTY (15-1) 2016 (2): 7-0-2-0-$18,208 12/23/16 FG8 a8.5 T 13.9 $38,000 10 fMdSpWt 40.7% 29 10 2 - �
8.3 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Foley Vickie L (15-0%-13%-13%) 11/09/16 CD7 8.0 T 11.7 $58,000 12 fMdSpWt 18.2% 73 0 -4 - �
Purse: $41,000 Jockey: Graham J (183-14%-27%-44%) Life:7-0-2-0-$18,208 10/20/16 KEE6 8.5 T 11.4 $60,000 12 fMdSpWt 16.6% 93 0 -19 - �
Projected ESR: -10  LSR: -12 Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 3 Style: R

2-HEAVEN'S CREATION (10-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,230 12/17/16 FG10 6.0 D 10.4 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 21.4% 35 -5 -18 -

Trainer: Jones J Larry (52-13%-25%-37%)
Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,230
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-5

3-PROUD AND FEARLESS (10-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-1-0-$4,400 12/23/16 FG5 6.0 D *2.2e $22,000 7 fMd50000 94.4% 29 -10 -15 -

Trainer: Jones J Larry (52-13%-25%-37%)
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:1-0-1-0-$4,400
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-10

4-DARIA'S ANGEL (5-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-2-0-$19,800 12/17/16 FG10 6.0 D 4.3 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 64.8% 35 -12 -16 -

Trainer: Calhoun William Bret (64-14%-28%-41%) 11/02/16 CD2 6.0 D 3.7 $58,000 12 fMdSpWt 84.1% 80 -11 -15 -

Jockey: Mcmahon C J (137-7%-19%-31%) Life:2-0-2-0-$19,800
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 2 Style: UK-11

5-UNSUNG (20-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$400 10/28/16 KEE6 6.0 D 38.7 $60,000 12 fMdSpWt 4.0% 85 -5 -17 -

Trainer: Moquett Ronald E (7-0%-14%-29%)
Jockey: Doyle Sophie (74-9%-19%-35%) Life:1-0-0-0-$400
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-5

6-BOLD LADY (20-1) 2016 (2): 3-0-0-0-$1,773 11/09/16 CD7 8.0 T 21.6 $58,000 12 fMdSpWt 3.7% 73 5 -9 - �
Trainer: Howard Neil J (14-7%-29%-36%) 10/22/16 KEE5 7.0 D 34.5 $60,000 12 fMdSpWt 4.1% 91 1 -19 -

Jockey: Torres F C (187-11%-26%-37%) Life:3-0-0-0-$1,773 09/29/16 CD6 5.5 D 11.6 $43,000 10 fMdSpWt 10.4% 114 3 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 7 Style: R+2

7-FAULT (7-2) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-1-$4,180 12/31/16 FG4 a5.5 T 4.6 $38,000 10 fMdSpWt 74.1% 21 -3 -4 - �
Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (48-25%-46%-65%)
Jockey: Flores D R (116-16%-24%-42%) Life:1-0-0-1-$4,180
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

8-CINNAMON APPLE (10-1) 2016 (2): 3-0-0-1-$7,202 12/04/16 FG6 8.3 D 3.3 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 38.0% 48 -10 -19 -

Trainer: Margolis Stephen R (23-9%-13%-22%) 11/11/16 CD8 8.0 D 54.3 $58,000 12 fMdSpWt 50.3% 71 -11 -11 +

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (174-10%-21%-40%) Life:3-0-0-1-$7,202 10/14/16 KEE10 6.0 D 49.5 $60,000 12 fMdSpWt 10.3% 99 -4 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 5 Style: R-10

9-FIREPIT QUEEN (12-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-1-0-$4,800 12/11/16 FG5 a5.5 T 16.5 $38,000 10 fMdSpWt 37.6% 41 -4 -7 + �
Trainer: Barnett Bobby C (11-27%-36%-45%) 11/18/16 CD5 6.0 D 2.2 $24,000 8 fMd30000c 89.1% 64 -10 -9 +

Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:2-0-1-0-$4,800
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 6 Style: UK-10

10-PINCH HIT (10-1) 2016 (2): 2-0-1-0-$11,600 12/17/16 FG10 6.0 D *1.9 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 0.6% 35 -7 -27 -

Trainer: Cox Brad H (63-30%-46%-62%) 11/16/16 CD8 6.0 D 4.3 $58,000 12 fMdSpWt 81.7% 66 -11 -12 +

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:2-0-1-0-$11,600
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 4 Style: UK-9

11-LILT (12-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (18-17%-22%-39%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

12-HARKNESS (3-1) 2016 (2): 3-0-2-0-$22,800 12/29/16 FG10 8.3 D *1.7 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 97.9% 23 -2 -5 -

Trainer: Mckeever Andrew (9-0%-11%-22%) 11/19/16 CD3 6.5 D 1.9 $58,000 12 fMdSpWt 98.6% 63 -2 -12 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:3-0-2-0-$22,800 10/22/16 KEE5 7.0 D 8.8 $60,000 12 fMdSpWt 29.0% 91 -2 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 1 Style: R-2 Blinkers on today. First-time Lasix. 

Latest Workouts: 01/14/17 FG   4f ft 0:49.8B  (66/135)          01/07/17 FG   4f ft 0:49.6Bg (26/55)          12/30/16 FG   4f ft 0:50.2B  (52/80)          

2 8 2

Claimed in next-to-last race. 

10 5 9

9 2 8

4 4 1

Blinkers on today. 

1
Best last-race speed figure. 

8 7 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

11 9 6

3 1 4
Best last-race ESR. 

5 6 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1/2 3 3

6 1/2
86 92 92 

94 0 0 

92 0 0 

98 96 0 

88 0 0 

86 95 81 

104 0 0 

87 94 77 

97 93 0 

81 92 0 

0 0 0 

98 104 102 



01/21/2017 FG  (race 7) 1-SEEKING THE SOUL (6-1) 2016 (3): 9-2-3-2-$126,848 11/24/16 CD9 8.0 D 4.2 $63,000 9 OC62500n2x 89.7% 58 -6 -7 +

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Stewart Dallas (15-20%-27%-40%) 10/29/16 KEE10 a7.0 D 6.3 $62,000 9 Alw53753n1x 100.0% 84 -5 -17 -

Purse: $75,000 Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:9-2-3-2-$126,848 10/01/16 CD7 9.0 D 1.6 $100,000 12 JefrsnCupB100k 49.6% 112 3 -6 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 5 Style: R-5

2-RAAGHEB (6-1) 2016 (4): 9-1-1-3-$88,275 12/17/16 FG8 8.3 D 44.4 $75,000 10 TenaciousB75k 93.9% 35 -4 -7 -

Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (60-27%-40%-57%) 10/22/16 KEE8 8.5 D 8.4 $66,000 9 OC80000n3x 18.0% 91 9 -8 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:19-3-4-3-$202,209 09/16/16 CD8 8.5 D 5.1 $47,000 8 OC62500n2xc 127 3
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 6 Style: R+3

3-ROCKET TIME (5-1) 2016 (5): 7-3-1-1-$166,973 10/01/16 CD10 9.0 D 7.8 $175,000 15 LukasClscL175k 22.5% 112 5 -11 -

Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (48-25%-46%-65%) 07/16/16 IND7 8.3 D 2.4 $100,000 12 SchfrMemL100k 84.6% 189 -8 -2 +

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (174-10%-21%-40%) Life:15-7-1-3-$331,323 05/30/16 LS9 8.5 D 4.6 $200,000 16 LSParkH-G3 55.9% 236 -7 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.27  Rank: 3 Style: R-7

4-CARVE (8-1) 2016 (6): 5-0-0-2-$39,400 05/30/16 LS9 8.5 D 7.8 $200,000 16 LSParkH-G3 5.0% 236 -6 -26 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 05/06/16 LS5 8.0 D 4.2 $200,000 16 TexsMile-G3 47.0% 260 0 -9 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:29-7-4-6-$998,640 04/16/16 OP9 9.0 D 22.8 $750,000 32 OaklawnH-G2 9.3% 280 -1 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 8 Style: M/F-1

5-DAZZLING GEM (5-1) 2016 (3): 8-3-0-2-$281,990 12/17/16 FG8 8.3 D *2.2 $75,000 10 TenaciousB75k 24.6% 35 -3 -12 -

Trainer: Cox Brad H (63-30%-46%-62%) 11/19/16 CD8 8.5 D 2.7 $63,000 9 OC62500n2x 100.0% 63 1 0 +

Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:8-3-0-2-$281,990 10/27/16 KEE8 8.0 D *1.7 $64,000 9 Alw64000n2x 10.1% 86 -1 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.42  Rank: 1 Style: F-1

6-HAWAAKOM (7-2) 2016 (6): 11-3-2-3-$310,953 11/25/16 CD11 9.0 D 81.2 $500,000 26 ClarkH-G1 18.3% 57 5 -11 -

Trainer: Hawley Wesley (33-15%-33%-39%) 10/29/16 KEE9 9.0 D 11.7 $200,000 16 Fayette-G2 24.6% 84 4 -17 -

Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:31-7-6-7-$428,175 10/01/16 CD10 9.0 D 12.3 $175,000 15 LukasClscL175k 89.1% 112 7 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.38  Rank: 2 Style: R+5

7-HONORABLE DUTY (9-2) 2016 (4): 7-4-1-0-$166,676 12/17/16 FG8 8.3 D 6.0 $75,000 10 TenaciousB75k 100.0% 35 -5 -6 +

Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (18-17%-22%-39%) 10/01/16 CD10 9.0 D 10.7 $175,000 15 LukasClscL175k 28.6% 112 2 -11 -

Jockey: Graham J (183-14%-27%-44%) Life:10-4-2-1-$186,276 08/07/16 SAR9 9.0 D 10.0 $100,000 12 rAlydarB100k 20.6% 167 4 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.27  Rank: 4 Style: R+2

8-IRON FIST (5-1) 2016 (4): 4-1-1-0-$61,199 11/27/16 CD10 7.5 D *0.7 $66,000 9 OC80000n3x 100.0% 55 -4 -10 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 10/29/16 KEE9 9.0 D 5.2 $200,000 16 Fayette-G2 3.7% 84 2 -22 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:14-4-4-2-$476,799 10/01/16 CD9 8.0 D 6.4 $100,000 12 AckAck-G3 95.8% 112 -5 -5 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 7 Style: M/R-4

01/21/2017 FG  (race 8) 1-ROCKET TIME (10-1) 2017 (6): 0-0-0-0-$00 10/01/16 CD10 9.0 D 7.8 $175,000 12 LukasClscL175k 22.5% 112 5 -11 - �
8.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (48-25%-46%-65%) 2016 (5): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/16/16 IND7 8.3 D 2.4 $100,000 9 SchfrMemL100k 84.6% 189 -8 -2 + �
Purse: $125,000 Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (174-10%-21%-40%) Life:15-7-1-3-$331,323 05/30/16 LS9 8.5 D 4.6 $200,000 13 LSParkH-G3 55.9% 236 -7 -16 - �
Projected ESR: 1  LSR: 2 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-BLARP (8-1) 2016 (5): 9-1-2-2-$88,425 11/24/16 FG10 a8.5 T 5.8 $42,000 6 OC40000n2x 100.0% 58 0 -1 +

Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (60-27%-40%-57%) 09/11/16 KD5 8.0 T 7.3 $145,000 11 OC62500n2x 95.8% 132 0 -6 -

Jockey: Flores D R (116-16%-24%-42%) Life:31-5-5-2-$220,465 07/21/16 IND7 8.0 T *1.2 $36,000 5 OC40000n2x 84.1% 184 8 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 6 Style: R+0

3-WESTERN RESERVE (7-2) 2016 (4): 9-2-2-3-$147,400 12/17/16 FG7 a8.5 T 4.3 $75,000 8 DlibrtoMmB75k 100.0% 35 2 2 +

Trainer: Cox Brad H (63-30%-46%-62%) 10/19/16 KEE7 8.5 T 2.0 $66,000 7 Alw64825n3x 92.2% 94 6 5 +

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:15-4-3-5-$211,829 09/08/16 KD9 8.3 T *2.4 $150,000 11 rOldFriendB150k 96.8% 135 1 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 5 Style: M/F+2

4-ONE MEAN MAN (8-1) 2016 (3): 12-6-2-0-$417,432 12/31/16 FG6 a8.0 T *3.0 $75,000 8 WoodchpprB75k 100.0% 21 6 5 +

Trainer: Flint Bernard S (21-5%-33%-43%) 11/12/16 CD10 8.5 T 6.8 $100,000 9 CmnwlthT-G3 56.4% 70 3 2 +

Jockey: Graham J (183-14%-27%-44%) Life:18-7-3-1-$464,597 10/01/16 CD7 9.0 D *1.6 $100,000 9 JefrsnCupB100k 100.0% 112 1 0 - �
Class Rating: 0.28  Rank: 1 Style: M/R+4 Disadvantageous pace scenario. Superior last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 1/2 3 2
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

9 5 1

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 1 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 3 4

2

Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

2 1/2 6 1
Best last-race LSR. Removed blinkers in latest. 

5 4 7

1+ 8 5

Exits tougher race. 

2 1/2 5 8
Exits tougher race. 

7 7 3

5 1 6

8 2 2
Best last-race ESR. 
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102 85 0 

96 94 98 

87 98 97 

96 99 91 

104 105 103 

103 97 92 

89 99 96 

96 94 98 

96 93 88 

96 94 94 

88 87 99 



5-GREENGRASSOFYOMING (5-1) 2016 (6): 8-2-1-0-$185,875 12/17/16 FG7 a8.5 T 6.7 $75,000 8 DlibrtoMmB75k 99.5% 35 7 2 +

Trainer: Maker Michael J (25-20%-44%-72%) 10/20/16 KEE8 12.0 T *4.3 $100,000 9 Sycamore-G3 5.5% 93 3 -14 -

Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:40-8-9-5-$475,261 09/10/16 KD9 12.0 T 3.9 $600,000 22 KyTurfCp-G3 54.5% 133 9 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 3 Style: R+7

6-CHOCOLATE RIDE (5-2) 2016 (6): 5-2-0-0-$170,000 12/17/16 FG7 a8.5 T *1.2 $75,000 8 DlibrtoMmB75k 92.2% 35 3 1 +

Trainer: Cox Brad H (63-30%-46%-62%) 05/07/16 CD11 9.0 T 13.4 $500,000 20 TurfClsc-G1 6.4% 259 0 -14 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:19-7-2-2-$541,191 03/26/16 FG8 a9.0 T *2.0 $300,000 15 MunizMmH-G2 63.0% 301 1 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 2 Style: M/R+1

7-GLORIOUS EMPIRE (12-1) 2016 (5): 5-0-0-1-$10,683 12/17/16 FG7 a8.5 T 25.0 $75,000 8 DlibrtoMmB75k 65.6% 35 7 0 -

Trainer: Morley Thomas (18-17%-17%-22%) 11/16/16 AQU8 8.0 T 30.0 $78,000 8 OC100000b 78.6% 66 6 -1 -

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:13-5-0-1-$143,785 10/14/16 BEL8 7.0 T 9.7 $90,000 8 OC80000b 1.0% 99 -2 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 8 Style: R+6

8-PUMPKIN RUMBLE (10-1) 2017 (6): 1-0-0-0-$2,640 01/06/17 FG4 8.0 D 4.4 $44,000 6 OC80000n3x 62.1% 15 -3 -8 - �
Trainer: Scherer Gary (33-6%-18%-21%) 2016 (5): 6-0-1-1-$56,780 12/17/16 FG7 a8.5 T 8.5 $75,000 8 DlibrtoMmB75k 75.3% 35 6 0 +

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:23-4-4-4-$270,858 09/25/16 RP5 9.0 T *0.9 $100,000 9 RemGreenL100k 96.2% 118 4 3 +

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 7 Style: M/R+5

9-GRANNY'S KITTEN (6-1) 2016 (4): 9-3-2-2-$186,800 12/17/16 FG7 a8.5 T 8.8 $75,000 8 DlibrtoMmB75k 98.3% 35 4 1 +

Trainer: Maker Michael J (25-20%-44%-72%) 11/26/16 GPW7 8.5 T 3.4 $100,000 9 TropTrfH-G3 40.8% 56 4 -4 -

Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:17-5-3-3-$385,851 10/26/16 KEE2 9.0 T 2.5 $70,000 7 Alw61342n3x 100.0% 87 -3 -5 +

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: M/R+4

01/21/2017 FG  (race 9) 1-WICKED LICK (8-1) 2016 (2): 5-1-2-0-$44,228 12/23/16 FG7 8.3 D 5.4 $43,000 5 fOC50000n1x 76.3% 29 -9 -12 -

8.3 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (18-17%-22%-39%) 11/26/16 CD8 8.0 D 37.1 $60,000 6 fOC75000n1x 13.4% 56 -4 -14 -

Purse: $150,000 Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (79-16%-27%-43%) Life:5-1-2-0-$44,228 10/12/16 KEE7 8.5 T 42.6 $150,000 10 fJessamn-G3 0.8% 101 3 -14 - �
Projected ESR: -7  LSR: -10 Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 4 Style: R-6

2-GRIS GRIS (8-1) 2016 (2): 5-2-0-1-$72,560 12/11/16 RP8 8.0 D 2.9 $100,000 8 fTrapezeB100k 39.6% 41 -3 -12 -

Trainer: Flint Bernard S (21-5%-33%-43%) 11/26/16 CD9 8.5 D 23.8 $200,000 12 fGoldnRod-G2 29.4% 56 -1 -6 -

Jockey: Graham J (183-14%-27%-44%) Life:5-2-0-1-$72,560 10/30/16 CD2 7.0 D 3.9e $60,000 6 fOC75000n1x 100.0% 83 -6 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-3

3-FARRELL (2-1) 2016 (2): 4-2-0-1-$151,357 11/26/16 CD9 8.5 D 10.5 $200,000 12 fGoldnRod-G2 100.0% 56 -3 0 +

Trainer: Catalano Wayne M (15-0%-27%-40%) 10/30/16 CD4 8.0 D 3.9 $80,000 7 fRgsTRchsB80k 81.4% 83 -12 -12 +

Jockey: Hill C (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:4-2-0-1-$151,357 10/01/16 CD8 6.5 D 2.9 $43,000 5 fMdSpWt 100.0% 112 -6 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 1 Style: F-6

4-SUMMERTIME SKY (4-1) 2016 (2): 1-1-0-0-$22,800 12/31/16 FG4 a5.5 T *2.8 $38,000 5 fMdSpWt 100.0% 21 0 -3 + �
Trainer: Casse Mark (41-24%-49%-54%)
Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:1-1-0-0-$22,800
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

5-UNTAPPED (9-5) 2016 (2): 3-2-0-1-$66,100 12/23/16 FG7 8.3 D *0.5 $43,000 5 fOC50000n1x 100.0% 29 -11 -9 +

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 10/26/16 KEE5 8.5 D *0.5 $60,000 6 fMdSpWt 100.0% 87 -8 -6 +

Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:3-2-0-1-$66,100 09/16/16 CD6 8.0 D 2.7 $43,000 5 fMdSpWt 78.6% 127 -9 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 2 Style: F-9

6-HARKNESS (8-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 12/29/16 FG10 8.3 D *1.7 $41,000 5 fMdSpWt 97.9% 23 -2 -5 -

Trainer: Mckeever Andrew (9-0%-11%-22%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 11/19/16 CD3 6.5 D 1.9 $58,000 6 fMdSpWt 98.6% 63 -2 -12 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:3-0-2-0-$22,800 10/22/16 KEE5 7.0 D 8.8 $60,000 6 fMdSpWt 29.0% 91 -2 -14 -

Class Rating: NA Style: UK-2

7-SEEKING BULL (20-1) 2017 (3): 1-1-0-0-$10,800 01/01/17 FG6 8.0 D *0.8 $18,000 3 fMd30000 100.0% 20 -3 -4 +

Trainer: Sharp Joe (76-20%-36%-50%) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$660 10/21/16 KEE4 7.0 D 22.6 $22,000 4 fMd50000 1.8% 92 -3 -30 -

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:2-1-0-0-$11,460
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 5 Style: UK-3

5 6 3
Blinkers on today. First-time Lasix. 

7 5 6

3 1/2 1 1
Best last-race ESR. 

2 3 2
Best last-race speed figure. Superior last-race LSR. 

1

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 1/2 4 4

2 4 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 2 5

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 6 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 2 8
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

5 1/2 7 4

8 8 7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 
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01/21/2017 FG  (race 10) 1-PRADO'S SWEET RIDE (15-1) 2016 (4): 6-1-0-2-$63,012 12/17/16 FG5 a8.5 T 31.8 $75,000 10 fBlshingKDB75k 63.6% 35 4 -2 -

8.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Scherer Richard R (29-21%-38%-48%) 10/21/16 KEE3 8.5 D 3.5 $70,000 10 fAlw68596n3x 24.9% 92 -2 -20 - �
Purse: $75,000 Jockey: Torres F C (187-11%-26%-37%) Life:15-5-0-3-$218,742 08/27/16 CBY2 8.0 T 2.7 $75,000 10 fMnHBPADsfB75k 100.0% 147
Projected ESR: 1  LSR: 2 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 7 Style: R+4

2-STEEL CUT (20-1) 2016 (5): 8-4-3-1-$226,550 10/21/16 RP4 8.3 D *0.6 $145,000 14 fsOkClDistfB145k 100.0% 92 -4 -4 + �
Trainer: Hawley Wesley (33-15%-33%-39%) 09/25/16 RP3 6.0 D 4.8 $50,000 8 fFlashyLdyB50k 79.5% 118 -3 -11 - �
Jockey: Meche D J (2-50%-50%-100%) Life:28-12-5-2-$392,433 06/03/16 EVD8 8.0 D *1.2 $75,000 10 fSpttdHrseB75k 100.0% 232 -2 -1 + �
Class Rating: 0.34  Rank: 3 Style: M/R

3-CAMBODIA (8-1) 2016 (4): 2-2-0-0-$49,140 12/01/16 FG7 a8.5 T *1.1 $42,000 7 fOC40000n2x 100.0% 51 4 3 +

Trainer: Proctor Thomas F (14-21%-29%-36%) 10/21/16 LRL6 8.5 T 5.5 $42,000 7 fAlw44646n1x 100.0% 92 4 3 +

Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:6-3-0-1-$69,246 12/30/15 TAM9 8.0 T 2.8 $23,000 6 fMdSpWt 100.0% 388 3 1 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 8 Style: UK+4

4-FREUDIE ANNE (20-1) 2016 (4): 6-0-1-1-$21,568 12/17/16 FG5 a8.5 T 12.7 $75,000 10 fBlshingKDB75k 10.4% 35 0 -7 -

Trainer: Morley Thomas (18-17%-17%-22%) 08/26/16 SAR8 8.5 T 29.0 $150,000 14 fsYaddoB150k 71.8% 148 0 0 +

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:17-5-1-1-$283,858 07/17/16 LRL8 8.5 T *2.4 $42,000 7 fAlw49182n1x 100.0% 188 2 2 -

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 11 Style: F+0

5-INCLUDE BETTY (10-1) 2016 (4): 5-0-2-1-$48,750 12/26/16 FG5 8.3 D *0.5 $50,000 8 fTffnyLassB50k 54.7% 26 -5 -15 - �
Trainer: Proctor Thomas F (14-21%-29%-36%) 11/24/16 CD10 9.0 D 2.7 $200,000 16 fFallCtyH-G2 14.7% 58 8 -5 - �
Jockey: Graham J (183-14%-27%-44%) Life:19-5-5-3-$789,780 10/22/16 PRX9 8.0 D *1.5 $90,000 11 fAlw90000nc 95.8% 91 -4 -7 + �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 9 Style: R

6-WHISKEY EYES (20-1) 2016 (5): 11-1-3-2-$56,193 12/17/16 FG5 a8.5 T 130.5 $75,000 10 fBlshingKDB75k 29.2% 35 11 -5 -

Trainer: Flint Bernard S (21-5%-33%-43%) 10/29/16 RET7 8.0 T 5.9 $50,000 8 fsFiestaMleB50k 87.8% 84 7 1 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (141-11%-24%-36%) Life:21-5-3-3-$94,825 09/30/16 RET7 7.5 T 6.6 $17,500 5 fOC25000n2y 100.0% 113 5 2 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 10 Style: M/R+7

7-CASH CONTROL (7-2) 2016 (5): 10-4-3-1-$333,294 12/17/16 FG5 a8.5 T *1.0 $75,000 10 fBlshingKDB75k 100.0% 35 3 1 +

Trainer: Cox Brad H (63-30%-46%-62%) 11/19/16 CD10 9.0 T *2.5 $100,000 12 fCardinlH-G3 100.0% 63 3 0 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:20-10-4-2-$536,794 10/08/16 KEE7 8.0 T 47.1 $400,000 23 fFstLdy-G1 8.5% 105 8 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.44  Rank: 2 Style: M/F+3

8-KITTEN'S ROAR (5-1) 2016 (4): 7-2-4-0-$182,758 12/17/16 FG5 a8.5 T 2.7 $75,000 10 fBlshingKDB75k 98.9% 35 5 1 +

Trainer: Maker Michael J (25-20%-44%-72%) 11/19/16 CD10 9.0 T 4.1 $100,000 12 fCardinlH-G3 73.5% 63 8 -3 -

Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:11-4-5-1-$271,958 10/20/16 KEE3 8.5 T 2.8 $66,000 9 fAlw64456n3x 100.0% 93 -2 0 +

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 4 Style: R+5

9-GIANNA'S DREAM (12-1) 2016 (3): 9-5-1-2-$206,560 12/31/16 FG8 a8.0 T 3.7 $75,000 10 fPagoHopB75k 51.1% 21 8 -6 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (25-20%-44%-72%) 11/25/16 AQU8 8.5 T 29.8 $125,000 13 fWntrMemrsB125k 87.9% 57 2 0 +

Jockey: Mcmahon C J (137-7%-19%-31%) Life:12-6-1-3-$233,998 10/21/16 RP5 8.5 T *0.6 $130,000 13 fsOkClDsfTfB130k 100.0% 92 2 4 +

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 5 Style: M/F+2

10-I'M A CHATTERBOX (8-5) 2016 (4): 6-3-1-0-$965,000 11/04/16 SA9 9.0 D 16.8 $2,000,000 52 fBCDistaf-G1 31.3% 78 -4 -14 - �
Trainer: Jones J Larry (52-13%-25%-37%) 10/09/16 KEE9 9.0 D *0.4 $500,000 26 fSpinster-G1 100.0% 104 -1 -3 - �
Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:17-8-3-2-$2,269,614 08/27/16 SAR6 9.0 D 2.9 $750,000 32 fPrsnlEns-G1 82.5% 147 2 0 - �
Class Rating: 1.67  Rank: 1 Style: F

11-FACTORY OF FAITH (50-1) 2017 (5): 0-0-0-0-$00 12/26/16 FG6 a8.5 T 32.7 $42,000 7 fOC40000n2x 37.6% 26 5 0 -

Trainer: Shirer Matt A (8-25%-38%-38%) 2016 (4): 0-0-0-0-$00 04/20/16 KEE7 8.5 T 36.3 $66,000 9 fAlw65593n3x 16.0% 276 4 -4 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (74-9%-19%-35%) Life:19-4-2-1-$73,672 03/30/16 TAM3 8.2 D 2.5 $25,500 6 fOC62500n3x 86.2% 297 0 -12 - �
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+5

12-DYNAZAR (20-1) 2016 (4): 7-3-0-0-$95,173 12/17/16 FG5 a8.5 T 16.9 $75,000 10 fBlshingKDB75k 2.1% 35 11 -12 -

Trainer: Stewart Dallas (15-20%-27%-40%) 09/25/16 CD8 8.0 T *1.6 $49,000 8 fOC80000n3x 100.0% 118 0 -3 +

Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (79-16%-27%-43%) Life:14-4-1-1-$141,281 07/16/16 IND3 8.5 T 13.0 $100,000 12 fInGenADisL100k 7.5% 189 2 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 6 Style: R+2 Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

11 7 7

10 3 9

1
Advantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

2 1/2 8 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

8 1/2 2 3

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 1/2 4 4

6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Removed blinkers in latest. 

12 9 2

Superior last-race LSR. 

4 1 5
Advantageous pace scenario. 

7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

8 1/2 6 1

5 5 8
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 
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01/21/2017 FG  (race 11) 1-PHAT MAN (12-1) 2017 (3): 1-1-0-0-$10,800 01/02/17 FG2 8.0 D *1.2 $18,000 3 Md30000 100.0% 19 -9 -7 +

8.3 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Sharp Joe (76-20%-36%-50%) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,140 12/08/16 FG5 a5.5 T 3.2 $38,000 4 MdSpWt 59.9% 44 -8 -11 + �
Purse: $200,000 Jockey: Mcmahon C J (137-7%-19%-31%) Life:2-1-0-0-$11,940
Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -4 Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 12 Style: UK-9

2-ARKLOW (10-1) 2016 (2): 3-0-1-1-$14,287 12/26/16 FG9 8.3 D 14.4 $41,000 5 MdSpWt 92.0% 26 -3 -5 +

Trainer: Cox Brad H (63-30%-46%-62%) 11/26/16 CD6 8.5 D 6.6 $58,000 5 MdSpWt 5.7% 56 2 -12 -

Jockey: Court J K (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:3-0-1-1-$14,287 11/06/16 CD8 7.0 D 3.6 $58,000 5 MdSpWt 37.5% 76 3 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 11 Style: R+2

3-TOTALITY (12-1) 2016 (2): 3-1-1-0-$87,600 12/11/16 RP11 8.0 D 4.7 $300,000 12 SprngbdMiL300k 73.8% 41 5 0 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 11/10/16 CD9 8.5 D 4.2 $60,000 5 OC75000n1x 26.6% 72 4 -11 -

Jockey: Flores D R (116-16%-24%-42%) Life:3-1-1-0-$87,600 10/02/16 CD8 6.5 D 6.5 $43,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 111 0 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 4 Style: R+4

4-SHAREHOLDER VALUE (6-1) 2016 (2): 5-2-0-1-$80,950 12/26/16 FG7 8.3 D *1.6 $43,000 5 OC50000n1x 100.0% 26 -4 -6 +

Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (60-27%-40%-57%) 11/26/16 CD11 8.5 D 34.8 $200,000 10 KyJC-G2 18.5% 56 -2 -15 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:5-2-0-1-$80,950 10/21/16 KEE6 8.0 D *1.6 $60,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 92 -15 -14 +

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-4

5-UNTRAPPED (9-2) 2016 (2): 2-1-1-0-$46,800 11/20/16 CD8 6.5 D *1.2 $58,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 62 -6 -10 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 10/19/16 KEE5 6.5 D 2.9 $60,000 5 MdSpWt 52.7% 94 0 -17 -

Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:2-1-1-0-$46,800
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 8 Style: UK-3

6-MARCO MISCHIEF (20-1) 2016 (2): 2-1-1-0-$31,800 11/24/16 FG8 a8.0 T 9.8 $38,000 4 MdSpWt 100.0% 58 8 1 + �
Trainer: Gabriel Leo Jr (10-20%-40%-50%) 10/15/16 GPW4 7.0 D *1.7 $34,000 4 MdSpWt 72.5% 98 -1 -20 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (141-11%-24%-36%) Life:2-1-1-0-$31,800
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 10 Style: UK-1

7-TIP TAP TAPIZAR (12-1) 2016 (2): 6-2-2-1-$183,060 11/19/16 DED7 8.5 D 23.2 $1,000,000 22 DedJkpt-G3 2.0% 63 -9 -24 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%) 10/22/16 DED9 8.0 D 1.6 $200,000 10 JeanLafitL200k 72.3% 91 -5 -12 -

Jockey: Graham J (183-14%-27%-44%) Life:6-2-2-1-$183,060 09/04/16 MTH8 8.0 D *1.7 $100,000 7 SaplingL100k 100.0% 139 -1 0 +

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-5

8-GUEST SUITE (5-1) 2016 (2): 4-2-0-2-$83,840 11/26/16 CD10 8.0 D *2.0 $60,000 5 OC75000n1x 100.0% 56 -7 -3 +

Trainer: Howard Neil J (14-7%-29%-36%) 10/30/16 CD8 8.0 D 11.1 $80,000 6 StretSensB80k 50.3% 83 -7 -9 +

Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:4-2-0-2-$83,840 10/08/16 KEE10 8.5 D 6.6 $60,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 105 0 -4 +

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-7

9-RUNNING MATE (10-1) 2016 (2): 3-2-0-1-$51,150 12/17/16 FG4 6.0 D *0.4 $50,000 5 SugarBowlB50k 70.7% 35 -7 -10 -

Trainer: Jones J Larry (52-13%-25%-37%) 11/25/16 FG8 6.0 D *0.2 $43,000 5 OC50000n1x 100.0% 57 -6 -3 +

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (147-13%-23%-33%) Life:3-2-0-1-$51,150 10/05/16 DEL8 6.0 D 3.3 $34,000 4 MdSpWt 100.0% 108 -3 -3 +

Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 7 Style: F-6

10-TAKEOFF (6-1) 2016 (2): 3-1-0-1-$33,500 12/26/16 FG9 8.3 D *1.5 $41,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 26 -5 -4 +

Trainer: Casse Mark (41-24%-49%-54%) 11/13/16 CD8 8.0 D *2.1 $58,000 5 MdSpWt 45.9% 69 -4 -6 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:3-1-0-1-$33,500 10/15/16 KEE10 6.0 D 8.3 $60,000 5 MdSpWt 83.3% 98 -1 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 9 Style: M/F-4

11-PAT ON THE BACK (12-1) 2016 (2): 6-3-1-0-$310,020 11/19/16 DED7 8.5 D 14.9 $1,000,000 22 DedJkpt-G3 8.4% 63 -7 -19 -

Trainer: Mcpeek Kenneth G (14-14%-29%-36%) 10/22/16 BEL7 8.0 D 20.6 $250,000 11 sSlepyHlloB250k 100.0% 91 -12 -6 +

Jockey: Davis Dylan (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:6-3-1-0-$310,020 10/02/16 BEL3 7.0 D 4.7 $150,000 9 sBFBongardB150k 82.0% 111 -5 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-7

12-SAINT'S FAN (5-1) 2016 (2): 2-2-0-0-$92,700 12/10/16 FG10 6.0 D *0.5 $100,000 7 sLaJuvenilB100k 100.0% 42 -5 -10 -

Trainer: Stewart Dallas (15-20%-27%-40%) 11/04/16 CD7 6.0 D 5.9 $58,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 78 -8 -9 +

Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (79-16%-27%-43%) Life:2-2-0-0-$92,700
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 3 Style: UK-6 Best last-race speed figure. 

6 1/2 2 9
Exits tougher race. First-time Lasix. 

2 4 6

9 8 3

3 3 2

1+ 5 1

8 6 7
Exits tougher race. Best last-race ESR. 

4 9 10

12 10 12

5 7 11
Removed blinkers in latest. 

11 11 8

6 1/2 12 4

10 1 5
84 81 0 

91 80 79 

89 88 84 

89 87 89 

90 89 0 

76 77 0 

80 84 88 

93 91 88 

93 100 100 

92 81 83 

85 93 88 

97 90 0 



01/21/2017 FG  (race 12) 1-PATRIOT DRIVE (4-1) 2016 (2): 4-0-1-1-$14,040 12/26/16 FG9 8.3 D 6.5 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 11.9% 26 0 -15 -

8.3 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (60-27%-40%-57%) 12/03/16 FG9 8.3 D 3.9 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 48.4% 49 -4 -19 -

Purse: $41,000 Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:4-0-1-1-$14,040 10/12/16 IND2 8.3 D *0.1 $32,000 9 MdSpWt 98.9% 101 -4 -13 -

Projected ESR: -9  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 3 Style: R-4

2-MULTIPLIER (8-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Walsh Brendan P (18-17%-22%-39%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Hernandez B J Jr (79-16%-27%-43%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

3-DIAMONDMAZE (12-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Pessin Neil L (22-9%-27%-45%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (196-12%-24%-35%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

4-MANNING (12-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/17/16 FG1 a8.5 T 18.2 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 20.4% 35 0 -9 - �
Trainer: Morley Thomas (18-17%-17%-22%)
Jockey: Geroux Florent (127-28%-48%-61%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

5-TOUGH EQUATION (8-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/16/16 FG8 6.0 D 7.7 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 2.6% 36 -8 -19 -

Trainer: Casse Mark (41-24%-49%-54%)
Jockey: Albarado R J (142-14%-32%-49%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-8

6-HOLLYWOOD HANDSOME (5-1) 2016 (2): 4-0-0-2-$16,000 12/26/16 FG9 8.3 D 5.0 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 16.7% 26 -2 -15 -

Trainer: Stewart Dallas (15-20%-27%-40%) 11/20/16 CD3 8.0 D *1.3 $58,000 12 MdSpWt 16.4% 62 -9 -12 -

Jockey: Torres F C (187-11%-26%-37%) Life:4-0-0-2-$16,000 10/30/16 CD5 8.0 D *1.2 $58,000 12 MdSpWt 87.2% 83 -14 -11 +

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-9

7-HOLD ME BLACK (9-2) 2016 (2): 5-0-3-1-$32,260 12/16/16 FG8 6.0 D 3.2 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 17.6% 36 -9 -17 -

Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (48-25%-46%-65%) 11/20/16 FG6 6.0 D 2.6 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 64.8% 62 -9 -12 -

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (174-10%-21%-40%) Life:5-0-3-1-$32,260 09/24/16 LRL8 5.5 T *1.1 $60,000 12 sJamestwnB60k 88.2% 119 -2 -3 + �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-9

8-OXFORD LANE (6-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-1-$4,650 06/30/16 CD3 6.0 D 34.3 $46,500 11 MdSpWt 22.1% 205 -4 -7 -

Trainer: Mcpeek Kenneth G (14-14%-29%-36%)
Jockey: Eramia Richard E (102-6%-22%-31%) Life:1-0-0-1-$4,650
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-4

9-CASH MONEY ALWAYS (15-1) 2016 (2): 4-0-0-0-$2,280 12/26/16 FG10 8.3 D 18.9 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 17.8% 26 -5 -17 -

Trainer: Hawley Wesley (33-15%-33%-39%) 11/13/16 CD8 8.0 D 21.5 $58,000 12 MdSpWt 7.6% 69 0 -13 -

Jockey: Mena M (170-21%-37%-44%) Life:4-0-0-0-$2,280 10/02/16 CD8 6.5 D 6.6 $43,000 10 MdSpWt 42.0% 111 1 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 4 Style: R+0

10-ESTRAGON (15-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,140 12/17/16 FG1 a8.5 T 20.5 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 56.7% 35 -4 -6 - �
Trainer: Vashchenko Pavel (22-5%-23%-32%)
Jockey: Reznikov Alexander (22-5%-23%-32%) Life:1-0-0-0-$1,140
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

11-GRAND MARAIS (20-1) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Scherer Gary (33-6%-18%-21%) 2016 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Velazquez Denny (5-0%-0%-0%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

12-TAPSOLUTE (12-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/26/16 FG9 8.3 D 6.5 $41,000 10 MdSpWt 4.2% 26 0 -19 -

Trainer: Asmussen Steven M (54-15%-24%-39%)
Jockey: Santana Ricardo Jr (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0 Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers on today. 

Latest Workouts: 01/15/17 FG   4f ft 0:50.0B  (38/70)          01/09/17 FG   5f ft 1:01.8Bg (15/30)          12/30/16 FG   5f ft 1:02.2B  (17/45)          

8 1/2 6 6

4
First-time Lasix. 

1 4 1
Best last-race speed figure. 

7 7 3

Removed blinkers in latest. 

2 1 4
Best last-race ESR. 

6 3 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 2 2

Latest Workouts: 01/14/17 FG   4f ft 0:49.0B  (39/135)          01/05/17 FG   5f ft 1:03.6B  (34/35)          12/28/16 FG   6f ft 1:15.8B  (2/3)          

8 1/2

Latest Workouts: 01/13/17 FG   4f ft 0:47.6Bg (1/88)          01/05/17 FG   4f ft 0:50.0B  (36/51)          12/29/16 FG   5f ft 1:02.2B  (12/25)          

4 5 5
89 96 86 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

85 0 0 

87 0 0 

89 86 95 

90 95 87 

95 0 0 

86 82 89 

89 0 0 

0 0 0 

85 0 0 



13-COMBAT CONTROLLER (15-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$284 11/26/16 CD12 7.0 D 26.8 $58,000 12 MdSpWt 0.1% 56 6 -25 -

Trainer: Mcpeek Kenneth G (14-14%-29%-36%)
Jockey: Doyle Sophie (74-9%-19%-35%) Life:1-0-0-0-$284
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+6

1A-BECAUSE IT'S TIME (4-1) 2016 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/29/16 FG6 a5.5 T 6.2 $38,000 10 MdSpWt 2.7% 23 -2 -8 + �
Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (60-27%-40%-57%)
Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (81-26%-36%-46%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

10

11 8 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

76 0 0 

82 0 0 


